if he or she qualifies under this Article, or his or her beneficiary, shall be paid full daily 
salary for sick leave accrued under Article VIII, Section 2 to a maximum of seventy-five 
(75) days. This pertains to sick leave accrued under Article VIII, Section 2.

Total maximum of Sections 2 and 3 of this Article is three hundred fifteen (315) days 
with seventy-five (75) days at full daily salary and two hundred forty (240) days at fifty 
dollars ($50) per day. 

ARTICLE X - DUTY YEAR

SECTION 1. DUTY DAYS:

SUBD. 1. The school district shall establish the calendar and principals' duty days for